2008-2012 H-SAA AMENDING AGREEMENT # 2

THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made as of the 1% day of April, 2011

BETWEEN:

TORONTO CENTRAL LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK (the “LHIN")
AND

UNIVERSITY HEALTH NETWORK (the “Hospital")

WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital entered into a hospital service accountability
agreement that took effect April 1, 2008 and has been amended by agreements made
as of April 1, 2010 and April 1, 2011 (the “H-SAA™;

AND WHEREAS the Parties acknowledged, in the amending agreement made as of
Aprit 1, 2011, that further amendments would be required to the Schedules following the
announcement of funding allocations by the Ministry of Health and Long Term Care.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuabie consideration, the parties agree as follows:
1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the H-SAA.

2.0 Amendments.

2.1 Agreed Amendments. The Parties agree that the H-SAA shall be amended as
set out in this Article 2.

2.2 Schedules.
(a) Schedules C-2 shall be deleted and repiaced with Schedule C-2 2011-12
attached to this Agreement.

(b) Schedules D-2 shall be deleted and replaced with Schedule D-2 2014-12
attached io this Agreement.

(c) Schedules G-2 shali be deleted and replaced with Schedule G-2 2011-12
attached to this Agreement.

{d) Scheduies H-2 shali be deleted and replaced with Schedule H-2 2011-12
attached to this Agreement.

3.0 Effective Date. The Parties agree that the amendments set out in Article 2 shall
take effect on Aprit 1, 2011. All other terms of the H-SAA, those provisions in the
Schedules not amended by s. 2.2, above, shall remain in full force and effect.

AA Amening Agrement r 11/12 v1 Sept 22 B - w




4.0 Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, obligations and relations of the
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

5.0 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute
one and the same instrument.

6.0 Entire Agreement. This Agreement together with Schedules C-2 2011-12, D-2
2011-12, G-2 2011-12 and H-2 2011-12, constitutes the entire agreement
between the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this
Agreement and supersedes all prior oral or written representations and
agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set out
below,

TORONTO CENTRAL LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK

By:
Angela Ferrante, Chair Date !
And/}FJy: J— ‘
- e =3 . g
s o < / /2.
Camille Orridge, CEO i Date / /
UNIVERSE‘ HEALTH NETWORK

//’9&///4// Dol /‘7/&’!/

//;\Aulbahg’f"(f Date
2
W (/ ‘% |

Dr. RobertfBell 1 C‘E’@" Date

H SAA Amendmg Agreement#Zor ‘I 1/1 2 v1 2v1S Sept 22 | Page 2



Hospitad Multi-Yenr Funding Allocation

RONTO University Health Network

788,568,900

10,224,493

1,856,500

1,402,800

250,800

45,595

167,800

1,700,00C

1020262

600,000

400,000
3,900,000
-4,742,100

éﬁhé‘%ﬁ:‘i&'inq proer

3,000,000

1,581,700 1,134,100

934,800

508,400 7477000 o

1,048,000 1,895,200

808,700

260,000
328,000

3432700

208,000

hmonstic Resonanceifibsing IMR)

i : 916,800

| incremantat MR S 2,607,300

163,500

19,861,645 T
£32,143,540

“ncremental Compuied Tomagraphy (0 SRR i

Additional Base an
Total Alioca

Schedule C is prepared based on MLPA Seot 30 and admin istiers received at TC LHIN as of Ot 31

Revised H-SAA Schedule - Oclaber 2011



Performance indicators

Hospital ]

TORONTO UHN

Revised H-GAA Schedule - Cetaber 2011

aenlitat Minor]

ss-for-Mantal

daysforBibstance




Performance Indicators
Hospital | TORONTO UHN

Meésuiemem::ﬁg'u' *

>57,848

RUG Waiphtes

“pationtDays: NIA

>8.981

NFA

NIA

781311 : 743,832

* Volurne Performance Indicators under Global Yolumes vary in apoiication based on hospital type

** This performance will be monitored with the ER Pay for Resuits Year 4 Action Plan Projec! Charter that exists between the TCLHIN and $he Hospital ]

** Giobat volumes based on GiHt Case mix Group (CMG 1 miethodology and RIW weights. H

e Ambttatory Care inciudes OHRS Primary account codes 7134* {exciuding 7134086}, 7127, 71357, 715° OHRS secondary statistical account codes: 447~ 450757 \
|

({excuding 50%,511%,512,513*, 514" 516* 518%,821%)

Revised H-8AA Scheduls - October 2011



Protected Services

Hospital |[TORONTO UHN

163,028 153,029

6,335 5,701

1.587 i 1,437

rlic aneurysm repair

* Performance monitored by Ontario Renal Network
** Organ Transplantation - Funding for living donation (kidney & liver) included as part of organ transplantation funding. Hospitals
are funded retrospectively for deceased donor management activity, reported and vaiidated by the Trifium Gift of Life Network,

Note: Additional accountabilities assigned in Schedule B2

Funding and volumes for these services should be plarned for basad on 2011/12 approved aliocations. Amendments, pursuant to
section 5.2 of this Agreement, may be made during the quarterly submission process.

Revised H-SAA Schedule - October 2011



Wait Time Services

 Schedule H2 2011/12]

Hospital [TORONTO UHN

Refer to Scheduie G for Cardiac Service Volumes and Targets

13,520

13554

¥ The 2010/11 Funded volumes are as a reference only
"™ Includes addifional incremental P4 hours « 3526 hours

Revised H-SAA Scheduls - Cotober 2011




